

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2495 OF 2008

D. THOMAS & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

WORKSHOP PERSONNEL OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 07/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Ms. Promila ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Subject to payment of Rs.2,000/- as costs to the  
Supreme Court Legal Aid Services Committee, by way of  
last opportunity two weeks time is granted to file  
statement of case. In the event of default, the appeal  
shall be liable to be dismissed for non-prosecution.

(VEENA KHERA)

(PAWAN KUMAR)

COURT MASTER

AR-CUM-PS

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2495 OF 2008

D. THOMAS & ORS.

... APPELLANTS

VERSUS

WORKSHOP PERSONNEL OFFICER & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Subject to payment of Rs.2,000/- as costs to the Supreme Court Legal Aid Services Committee, by way of last opportunity two weeks time is granted to file statement of case. In the event of default, the appeal shall be liable to be dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.  
(SWATANTER KUMAR)

NEW DELHI,  
JULY 07, 2011.